
 
 
From: Beverly, John - ETA  
Sent: Thursday, May 08, 2008 6:39 PM 
To: 'Commissioner.Labor@alaska.gov'; 'Jeff.Hadland@alaska.gov'; 'Jo.Farris@dir.alabama.gov'; 
'Ben.Barnes@adeca.alabama.gov'; 'artee.williams@arkansas.gov'; 'rochellewebb@azdes.gov'; 
'liz.clingman@edd.ca.gov'; 'Carol.Frost@edd.ca.gov'; 'mike.cullen@state.co.us'; 
'tom.looft@state.co.us'; 'roger.therrien@ct.gov'; 'george.wentworth@ct.gov'; 
'Summer.Spencer@dc.gov'; 'Susan.Gilbert@dc.gov'; 'frank.orlando@dc.gov'; 
'Lori.Reeder@state.de.us'; 'Tom.MacPherson@state.de.us'; 'Duane.Whitfield@flaawi.com'; 
'sue.mcbride@dms.myflorida.com'; 'ann.shirra@dol.state.ga.us'; 'brenda.brown@dol.state.ga.us'; 
'anthony.dietsch@iwd.iowa.gov'; 'Joseph.Bervid@iwd.iowa.gov'; 'roger.madsen@labor.idaho.gov'; 
'Jeanie.Irvine@labor.idaho.gov'; 'lisa.logan@illinois.gov'; 'thomas.revane@illinois.gov'; 
'pmadaras@dwd.in.gov'; 'dmceachern@ajla.net'; 'paul.bicknell@dol.ks.gov'; 
'Russell.Salsman@ky.gov'; 'Sharon.Buchanan@ky.gov'; 'tbarfield@ldol.state.la.us'; 
'tleblanc@ldol.state.la.us'; 'PWright@ldol.state.la.us'; 'dmcelaney@detma.org'; 
'twendel@dllr.state.md.us'; 'amoser@dllr.state.md.us'; 'laura.l.boyett@maine.gov'; 
'john.dorrer@maine.gov'; 'CooleyK@michigan.gov'; 'deb.serum@state.mn.us'; 
'dawn.busick@ded.mo.gov'; 'Todd.Smith@dolir.mo.gov'; 'dsmith@mdes.ms.gov'; 
'jlilly@mdes.ms.gov'; 'cshenkle@mt.gov'; 'bwarren@mt.gov'; 'harry.payne@ncmail.net'; 
'rshackleford@nccommerce.com'; 'mdaley@nd.gov'; 'dscharos@nd.gov'; 
'phil.baker@nebraska.gov'; 'gzook@dol.state.ne.us'; 'michelle.richardson@dol.state.nj.us'; 
'priscilla.carrano@dol.state.nj.us'; 'raymond.gonzales@state.nm.us'; 'lois.johnson@state.nm.us'; 
'wdanderson@nvdetr.org'; 'cajones@nvdetr.org'; 'norman.steele@labor.state.ny.us'; 
'bruce.herman@labor.state.ny.us'; 'vickie.maddux@jfs.ohio.gov'; 'Fran.Hersh@jfs.ohio.gov'; 
'jon.eller@oesc.state.ok.us'; 'jerry.pectol@oesc.state.ok.us'; 'Camille.Preus@state.or.us'; 
'Graham.J.Slater@state.or.us'; 'svito@state.pa.us'; 'pbeaty@state.pa.us'; 'rfilippone@dlt.ri.gov'; 
'johare@dlt.ri.gov'; 'hsimmons@sces.org'; 'ebowen@sccommerce.com'; 
'Pamela.Roberts@state.sd.us'; 'susan.cowden@state.tn.us'; 'donald.ingram@state.tn.us'; 
'larry.temple@twc.state.tx.us'; 'kristencox@utah.gov'; 'mmedley@utah.gov'; 
'donald.lillywhite@vec.virginia.gov'; 'joseph.holicky@governor.virginia.gov'; 
'joseph.lucia@state.vt.us'; 'ted.kinerson@state.vt.us'; 'dan.flood@state.vt.us'; 
'nthomas@esd.wa.gov'; 'npringle@esd.wa.gov'; 'epapadakis@wtb.wa.gov'; 
'nancy.bryan@dwd.state.wi.us'; 'warren.gordon@dwd.state.wi.us'; 'rradcliff@workforcewv.org'; 
'vcomer@workforcewv.org'; 'gchild@state.wy.us'; 'emoore@state.wy.us' 
Cc: Orrell, Brent - ETA; Small, Douglas F - ETA; Atkinson, Cheryl - ETA; Parker, Helen - ETA; 
Staha, Karen - ETA; Hitchcock, Greg - ETA; Stevens, Linda - ETA CTR 
Subject: WRIS Advisory Group 
 

Dear Colleagues: 
 
Thank you for your untiring involvement in the process of amending certain provisions of 
the WRIS Data Sharing Agreement (Agreement) referred to as the "second round" 
amendments.  For your reference, a copy of the amended Agreement that contains the 
“second-round” amendments that were ratified on April 9, 2008, has been posted on the 
WRIS portion of ETA’s Web site at: http://www.doleta.gov/performance/WRIS.cfm. 
 
As you are aware, one of the “second-round” amendments (Amendment 7) provided for 
the establishment of a WRIS Advisory Group as a forum for communication, discussion 
of WRIS operations, recommendations for improvement, and other WRIS-related policy 

http://www.doleta.gov/performance/WRIS.cfm�


and operational issues.  Each state that is a party to the Agreement may designate up to 
two representatives, who must be state employees, to represent its state on the Advisory 
Group.  
 
We look forward to convening the WRIS Advisory Group as quickly as possible so that 
the Group may begin its work.  As such, we have planned an initial conference call for 
organizational purposes on Thursday, May 15, at 2:00 pm Eastern Daylight Time 
(EDT).  Dial-in information and an agenda will be provided to Advisory Group members 
shortly. 

The first in-person convening of the WRIS Advisory Group be held on the 
afternoon of Monday, July 14 and the morning of Tuesday, July 15, in conjunction 
with Workforce Innovations 2008 in New Orleans, Louisiana. 
 
Requested Actions: 
 
Please forward to me, or my staff, the name of the individual(s) who will represent your 
state on the WRIS Advisory Group.  I would appreciate receiving your response by 12:00 
Noon EDT, Wednesday, May 14, 2008. 
 
Please forward any suggested agenda items for either the initial conference call on May 
15, or the in-person meeting in July, to our WRIS Administration e-mail address at:  
WRIS@dol.gov.    
 
As always, ETA staff is available to work with your state to answer any questions you 
may have, or to provide technical assistance.  If you have any questions or concerns, 
please don’t hesitate to contact me [(202) 693-3502, beverly.john@dol.gov], Ms. Karen 
Staha [(202) 693-2917, staha.karen@dol.gov], or Mr. Greg Hitchcock [(202) 693-3631, 
hitchcock.greg@dol.gov].  You may also send questions or comments to the WRIS 
Administration account at: WRIS@dol.gov. 

In closing, I am pleased to inform you that Tennessee recently joined the WRIS.  WRIS 
membership now stands at 48 states and the District of Columbia. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
John R. Beverly, III 
Administrator 
Office of Performance and Technology 
Employment and Training Administration 
U.S. Department of Labor 
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